You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1672 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd February 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total |Con|Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1672 |552]517| 94 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184|704 | 398 [386] 953 | 719 [ 201 558 361 408 144

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
18-19 22-23
Feb Feb
This week a group of Labour and Conservative
MPs resigned from the party to sit as the
Independent Group of MPs. How closely are you
following this story?
Very closely 9 13 15 17 29 19 13 17 10 2 11 18 18| 18 8 11 13 15 16 11
Fairly closely 29 32 38 33 34 38 31 | 37 27 25 27 38 36| 36 26 38 30 29 33 31
Not very closely 24 24 27 22 12 20 27 22 25 23 25 283 24| 283 25 21 27 28 19 23
| am aware of the story but am not following it 22 23 18 24 20 20 23 | 19 26 28 25 18 20| 17 30 23 23 18 23 29
I am not aware of the story 16 9 3 3 4 3 6 5 11 22 12 3 2 6 12 8 8 10 9 6
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How seriously would you consider voting for
each of the following at the next general
Conservative
1 will definitely vote for it at the next general election 14 40 2 1 7 26 | 16 13 7 8 17 27| 15 14 11 19 15 11 12
I will seriously consider voting for it at g‘zcﬁﬁ 13 |32 3 3| 12 17|14 12 |5 13 16 15|15 10| 14 14 13 13 8
I might consider voting for it at the next 3@2‘;31' 11 |14 7 14| 12 12|12 11 |15 10 11 12|11 11| 10 @12 15 8 13
TOTAL CONSIDER 38 86 12 18 31 55 42 36 27 31 44 54 41 35 35 45 43 32 33
| probably won't consider voting for it at the ngxt 7 3 10 9 6 8 8 7 17 7 6 6 8 7 4 7 8 10 5
general election
I will definitely not vote for it at the next S;ZZ‘;:;' 42 |7 71 65| 57 20|42 42 |35 46 43 36| 41 43| 46 37 38 46 55
Not sure 12 5 8 8 6 8 9 14 22 16 7 4 9 15 15 12 11 12 7
Labour
1 will definitely vote for it at the next general election 9 1 23 0 14 5 9 9 13 9 9 6 9 9 13 5 8 11 11
I will seriously consider voting for it at the nfaxt 12 1 31 7 20 6 12 12 26 15 8 5 15 9 13 13 1 15 6
election
| might consider voting for it at the next 3;2‘;:;' 11 |4 19 20| 17 7|11 12 |17 13 9 7|13 10| 14 10 12 11 1
TOTAL CONSIDER 32 6 73 27 51 18 32 33 56 37 26 18 37 28 40 28 31 37 28
| probably won't consider voting for it at the n_ext 9 8 8 13 1 7 9 9 10 8 17 10 7 7 8 8 11 11
general election
! will definitely not vote for it at the next SI‘ZZ‘;:;' 47 |83 9 55| 32 67|50 44 |15 37 57 71| 45 50| 39 54 48 39 51
Not sure 12 4 10 5 7 8 9 14 18 17 6 3 8 16 15 10 12 13 10
Liberal Democrat
1 will definitely vote for it at the next general election 3 1 2 19 4 2 4 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 1 3 2 2 5
I will seriously consider voting for it at the n_ext 8 3 12 33 15 2 9 8 15 9 5 s | 11 5 12 11 4 8 6
election
I might consider voting for it at the next 3;23:;' 16 |12 22 23| 25 8 |18 14 |27 16 14 12| 19 12| 18 17 13 6 15
TOTAL CONSIDER 27 16 36 75 44 12 31 24 45 28 21 23 33 19 31 31 19 26 26
I probably won't consider voting for it at the next 15 |17 19 8| 18 15|14 16 |13 16 16 14| 17 13| 13 13 19 6 15
general election
I will definitely not vote for it at the next 3;23;' 46 |62 37 9| 30 64|47 45 |20 39 57 59| 42 51| 42 44 49 45 50
Not sure 12 5 9 9 7 9 9 16 23 18 6 4 9 17 14 11 13 14 9
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UKIP
1 will definitely vote for it at the next general election 3 3 1 4 1 6 4 2 2 2 3 4 2 5 3 3 3 3 3
I will seriously consider voting for it at the ngxt 6 0 2 1 0 13 7 4 2 4 8 8 5 7 3 6 8 6 4
election
I might consider voting for it at the next gengral 8 12 3 2 2 14 9 6 4 7 8 9 7 8 6 8 8 8 5
election
TOTAL CONSIDER 17 25 6 7 3 33 20 12 8 13 19 21 14 20 12 17 19 17 12
| probably won't consider voting for it at the ngxt 6 9 4 3 3 9 5 6 4 6 5 7 6 6 5 6 7 6 7
general election
! will definitely not vote for it at the next S;ZZ‘;:;' 67 |61 82 8 | 8 49 |66 69 | 69 66 70 68| 74 59 | 69 69 63 67 73
Not sure 10 4 8 5 5 9 8 13 19 15 5 4 7 15 14 9 11 10 9
Greens
1 will definitely vote for it at the next general election 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 10 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 1 5
I will seriously consider voting for it at the nfaxt 8 2 13 15 14 4 9 7 13 9 6 6 1 4 12 9 8 6 4
election
 might consider voting for it at the next 3@2‘;31' 15 |8 23 27| 23 9 |14 15 |18 17 13 12| 15 15| 13 13 17 17 14
TOTAL CONSIDER 25 11 38 44 40 15 26 24 41 28 20 19 28 21 27 25 27 24 23
I probably won't consider voting for it at the next 16 |15 21 19| 22 13|14 19 |14 16 17 16| 18 14| 19 18 14 15 16
general election
! will definitely not vote for it at the next SI‘ZZ‘;:;' 47 |69 31 31| 33 64 |51 42 |22 40 56 62| 44 50| 38 47 48 49 51
Not sure 12 5 9 6 7 8 9 15 23 17 6 3 10 15 17 10 12 13 10
The Independent Group (if they ran as a party)
1 will definitely vote for it at the next general election 3 2 4 10 5 1 4 1 1 3 3 2 3 2 5 2 2 3 3
! will seriously consider voting for it at g‘zc'liﬁ 13 |9 20 26| 23 8|15 12 |15 14 14 11|16 9| 12 15 12 14 8
I might consider voting for it at the next 3;23:;' 20 |18 22 31| 26 16|19 20 |20 21 19 19| 21 18| 17 21 19 19 21
TOTAL CONSIDER 36 29 46 67 54 25 38 33 36 38 36 32 40 29 34 38 33 36 32
I probably won't consider voting for it at the next 11 |13 12 12| 12 11|10 12 |18 9 11 13|13 9| 12 12 10 11 10
general election
| will definitely not vote for it at the next 3;23;' 37 |48 28 14| 22 52|40 34 |20 31 43 48| 34 41| 36 37 38 36 41
Not sure 16 10 14 7 13 12 12 21 31 21 10 7 13 21 18 14 18 17 17
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab| " | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands 1\ i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |552]|517] 94 | 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 | 558 361 | 408 | 144

From what you have seen and heard about The
Independent Group, a group made up of MPs
who have recently quit the Labour and
Conservative parties, how similar, if at all, do you
think the group is to these political parties?
Conservative Party

Very similar 3 1 4 1 3 4 3 3 1 3 4 2 2 4 1 2 3 4 6
Quite similar 19 19 25 8 21 18 | 21 17 24 17 20 18| 21 16 20 20 15 19 21
TOTAL SIMILAR 22 20 29 9 24 22 24 20 25 20 24 20 23 20 21 22 18 23 27
Not very similar 25 31 23 38 30 24 | 31 19 16 22 29 30| 30 18 24 24 27 23 27
Not at all similar 8 13 5 16 9 10 | 10 7 1 7 10 13| 8 8 5 10 10 7 6
TOTAL NOT SIMILAR 33 44 28 54 39 34 41 26 17 29 39 43 38 26 29 34 37 30 33
Don't know 45 |36 43 37| 37 44|34 55 |58 51 37 36| 39 54| 50 43 45 47 40
Labour Party
Very similar 2 4 1 0 0 5 3 2 1 3 2 3 2 3 0 2 2 3 2
Quite similar 18 19 21 6 20 15 | 21 15 26 18 19 13| 19 16 22 18 14 18 21
TOTAL SIMILAR 20 23 22 6 20 20 24 17 27 21 21 16 21 19 22 20 16 21 23
Not very similar 24 25 27 37 31 23 | 30 20 20 20 29 29| 28 19 24 25 27 22 25
Not at all similar 11 15 10 19 11 13 13 9 2 8 13 17| 12 10 6 11 13 10 10
TOTAL NOT SIMILAR 35 40 37 56 42 36 43 29 22 28 42 46 40 29 30 36 40 32 35
Don't know 44 37 41 37 37 44 34 54 51 51 37 38| 38 53 48 44 44 46 41
Liberal Democrats
Very similar 5 7 5 7 5 8 8 3 6 6 6 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 5
Quite similar 26 26 30 47 35 21 | 34 19 23 23 31 28| 33 18 26 27 23 27 29
TOTAL SIMILAR 31 33 35 54 40 29 42 22 29 29 37 31 39 23 32 33 28 32 34
Not very similar 14 17 15 8 14 15 15 14 15 12 15 19| 15 14 13 16 16 12 16
Not at all similar 7 10 4 5 5 9 7 6 2 5 8 10 5 8 3 7 9 6 7
TOTAL NOT SIMILAR 21 27 19 13 19 24 22 20 17 17 23 29 20 22 16 23 25 18 23
Don't know 47 40 46 31 40 46 37 57 53 53 40 41| 41 55 52 44 47 50 43
UK Independence Party (UKIP)
Very similar 1 2 2 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 3 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 2
Quite similar 5 4 6 1 3 7 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 6 5 5
TOTAL SIMILAR 6 6 8 1 4 9 7 5 3 6 8 6 5 7 4 5 7 7 7
Not very similar 13 14 11 9 12 13 15 11 14 13 12 13| 13 12 13 14 13 12 12
Not at all similar 36 41 38 58 47 35 44 28 27 30 44 43| 43 27 34 38 35 35 37
TOTAL NOT SIMILAR 49 55 49 67 59 48 59 39 41 43 56 56 56 39 47 52 48 47 49
Don't know 45 39 42 32 36 44 34 55 56 51 36 38| 38 54 48 43 45 46 43
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Green Party
Very similar 2 2 1 o0 1 3| 2 1 o 1 2 2|1 2 0 1 1 3 4
Quite similar 9 9 10 18| 12 9 |12 6 5 9 8 13|11 7 9 11 11 6 6
TOTAL SIMILAR 11 11 11 18 13 12 14 7 5 10 10 15 12 9 9 12 12 9 10
Not very similar 19 |18 23 18| 21 18|22 16 |16 16 22 20| 21 16| 18 19 18 20 15
Not at all similar 21 |27 21 25| 25 23|25 18 |17 19 27 22| 24 18| 19 21 22 19 30
TOTAL NOT SIMILAR 40 45 44 43 46 41 47 34 33 35 49 42 45 34 37 40 40 39 45
Don't know 49 |44 45 38| 41 48 |39 59 |61 55 40 42| 43 57 | 54 47 47 52 45
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